sent through Fax or e-mail will not be accepted. 

5. For any queries/ clarifications, e-mail may be sent to: hoc.yfingon@mea.gov.in 
/admn.yangon@mea.gov .in. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

(i) Each Technical Bid shall be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) ofUSD 1350 (US Dollar One Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty only) in the 
form of a Bank Guarantee (BG) drawn on any Bank in favour of Embassy of India, 
Yangon or in cash1deposited to Embassy. 

(ii) The Bank Guarantee should be valid for a minimum period of 180 days. 

(iii) . The BG should be payable at Yangon only.